Form PTO-1594 REC 08	- 19-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	2528213 : Picase record line attached original documents or copy thereof.
	· ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: TIYL Productions
BerylMartin, LLC	Name: TTYL Productions Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 300
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State	City: Hollywood State: CA Zip: 90028
☑ Other Indiana Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
•	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	California, composed of its General Partner, The Ralph Edwards Living Trust
☐ Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation – State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
To correct previously recorded incorrect trademark registration number (Reg. No. 1310466) which was recorded at reel and frame no. 002688/0008  Execution Date: February 13, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,455,379
Additional number(s)	attached? Yes V No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Claudine Meredith-Goujon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &	
Internal Address: Garrison LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas	50-0706
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
1	oline Meredith-Cayon August 18, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature

08/19/200 01 FC:**85**2

ECODPER 00000167 500706 40.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2455376 ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \tau$		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner or	гання and 10238	11 original documents or copy thereof.	_
Name of conveying party(ies):     BerylMartin, LLC	3.7.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: TIYL Productions     Internal     Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	ation	Street Address: 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 300	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited☐ Corporation—State☐ Other Indiana Limited Liability (	l Partnership Company	City: Hollywood State: CA Zip: 90028	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ☑ Yes □No	☐ Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		California, composed of its General Partner, The Ralph Edwards Living Trust	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other	e of Name	☐ Corporation – State ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: February 13, 2003		representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration nur     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,310,466  ached?    Yes    No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Hayley Werner, Esq.</u> Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Internal Address: <u>Garrison LLP</u>	Wharton &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	-
Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Ar	mericas	50-0706	
City: New York State: NY		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	1310466
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and believes a true copy of the original document Hayley Werner  Name of Person Signing	ef, the foregoing info	THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy    Company   March 7, 2003     Signature   Date	00000163 500706 40.00 CH
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			<b>E</b>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			뎚

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc #:NY6:440108.1

## EXHIBIT 1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of February 3, 2003, made by BerylMartin, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of TIYL Productions, a California limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the record owner of Registration No. 2,455,379 for the mark THIS IS YOUR LIFE registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign the Registration to Assignee along with any and all rights Assignor may have accrued prior to the date hereof in and to the mark THIS IS YOUR LIFE (the "Mark") and any and all goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- 1. the Mark;
- 2. the Registration;
- the goodwill of its business, if any, symbolized by the Mark; and 3.
- 4. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Mark.

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Bv:

BERYLMARTIN, LLC

Name: Frank Brummett

Title President

Doc #:NY6:274411.4

REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0485

STATE OF Indiana	
: ss.:	
COUNTY OF Lake	)

On this 13thday of February, 2003, before me personally came Frank Brummett to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that he/she is the President of BerylMartin LLC; he/she signed the foregoing instrument in the name of BerylMartin, LLC; and he/she had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of BerylMartin, LLC.

Notary Public

Jonathan R. O'Hara

Doc #:NY6:274411.4

RECORDED: 08/14/2003 REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0486